You agree to adopt and enforce any information security requirement that we may deem advisable to
facilitate reasonable security processes and procedures.

6.10. You shall ensure that the value of each underlying import Transaction, the sum of which is credited in
the Import Collection Account, does not exceed INR 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) per
Transaction or any revised amount as prescribed by RBI from time to time. If any Transaction exceeds these
limits, we reserve the right to reject such Transactions and will not be responsible for any associated losses,
claims, or liabilities.

6.11. If any transaction exceeds INR 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand), you shall promptly
provide us with the required information and Customer KYC documents as we may request. Failure to do so
entitles us to reject the Transaction without any liability.

6.12. You agree and undertake that you have, and shall at all times maintain, the requisite consents from your